www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s).

87-101/2014

THE PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K TOSHNIWAL ED. TR. VID. INS.OF PH.&OR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 15/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, adv. Mr. C. G. Solshe, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Respondent-in-person, Adv. Ms.Firdouse Quth W.adv. Mr.Bijoy Kumar Jain, adv. Mr.Amitesh Kumar, adv. Mr. Shashank Shekhar, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2 and the Ld.counsel for the respondent No.32 seek and are given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period provided above whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

Signature Not Verified

The office report is that notice sent to the respondent No.44

has

www.ecourtsindia.com

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2014.10.17

been received back with the postal remarks "respo

ndent

10:49:47 IST

Reason:

institution is closed long back". Therefore, the Ld.counsel for the

. 2

ITEM NO.86

-2-

petitioner is directed to file the fresh particulars of the said respondent within a period of three weeks. He shall also take fresteps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 6.01.2015.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/s respondent within a period of three weeks. He shall also take fresh

SB

(M K HANJURA) Registrar